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6300 Edgelake Drive
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United States

Fax (941) 377-5590
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Prepared By

Email

Bill To Name
Bill To

Shipping Terms

Product

PECS-200

SFW-241

RPY-001

RPY-002

ACC-AVS02

ACC-AVS01

ISO-AVS

SHIP-AVS03D

ISO-PECS

TRN-PECS03

WAR-PECS07

SHIP-PECSD

Created Date 11/28/2016

Expiration Date 1/30/2017

Quote Number 00024634
Nicole Sherk Contact Name Jony Singh
nicole.sherk@cae.com Phone (561) 297-2785

Email jsingh@fau.edu
Florida Atlantic University Ship To Name Florida Atlantic University
PO Box 3091 Ship To College of Nursing

Boca Raton, Florida 33431-0991
United States

FOB Shipping Point

Item Description

PediaSIM ECS - Base Unit includes: Full Body Instrumented Pediatric Mannequin,
Muse Operating Software, Instructor's Laptop Workstation, Air Compressor,
Touch-Pro Wireless Patient Monitor Computer, 2 Pre-Configured Patients, 6

Simulated Clinical Experiences, 4 SCE Development Licenses, First Year Full
System Value Service Agreement Including One Year of Training for Life

Additional Software License for The Program for Nursing Curriculum Integration
(PNCI) for PediaSIM ECS (Muse) includes 100 Simulated Clinical Experiences (76
Adult, 16 Pediatric & 8 Infant)

Replay Connect Server

Replay One Box

Optical PTZ HD Camera

Digital PTZ HD Camera

On-Site Installation (per day)

LS/RP ONE+Connect - US Shipping

Installation & System Orientation of PediaSIM ECS by a CAE Healthcare
Technician

On-site Two Day Education Course for PediaSIM ECS (Up to 10 Attendees)

First Year Upgrade to Premier Assurance for PediaSIM ECS

Domestic Shipping Charges for PediaSIM ECS

Subtotal

777 Glades Road
Boca Raton, Florida 33431
United States

Sales
Price

usD
29,500.00

usD
4,938.96

usSD
19,995.00

usSD
11,995.00

usD
1,662.96

usSD
934.96

usSD
3,120.00

usD
514.80

usD
2,730.00

uSD
6,234.80

usD
2,249.52

usb
514.80

1.00

1.00

1.00

7.00

10.00

9.00

3.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

Quantity Discount

10.00%

10.00%

10.00%

10.00%

10.00%

10.00%

10.00%

10.00%

10.00%

Total
Price

usD
29,500.00

usD
4,445.06

usD
17,995.50

usSD
75,568.50

usD
14,966.64

usSD
7,573.18

usD
8,424.00

usD
514.80

usD
2,457.00

usSD
5,611.32

usD
2,024.57

usD
514.80

USD 185,047.12



]
CAE Healthcare

Total Price USD 169,595.37
Grand Total USD 169,595.37

Terms and Conditions

The sale of the Products and Services identified in this quotation is subject to_ CAE Healthcare’s Healthcare Education Products General Terms
and Conditions and its related End-User License; if an option for Maintenance Services is offered and accepted, it is subject to_CAE
Healthcare’s Support and Maintenance Terms and Condition; if an option for Training is offered and accepted, it is subject to CAE Healthcare’s
Training Policy, all of the above being and available on the CAE Healthcare website at www.caehealthcare.com

In the event of the sale of a LearningSpace System, Customer will be required to sign CAE Healthcare’s LearningSpace Agreement before any
order is accepted by CAE Healthcare. The LearningSpace Agreement will be provided to Customer directly.

All sales are final. Any Training must be scheduled and completed within nine (9) months of the date in which any associated simulator is
received by the customer or purchased installation is completed.

Accounts Payable Remit to Address:
CAE Healthcare Inc.

32955 Collection Center Drive

Chicago IL 60693-0329


http://caehealthcare.com//images/uploads/documents/CAE-Healthcare-Education-Products-General-TC.pdf
http://caehealthcare.com//images/uploads/documents/CAE-Healthcare-Education-Products-General-TC.pdf
http://caehealthcare.com//images/uploads/documents/CAE-Healthcare-End-User-License.pdf
http://caehealthcare.com//images/uploads/documents/CAE-Healthcare-SupportandMaintenanceAgreement.pdf
http://caehealthcare.com//images/uploads/documents/CAE-Healthcare-SupportandMaintenanceAgreement.pdf
http://caehealthcare.com//images/uploads/documents/2014-Training_Policy.pdf
http://caehealthcare.com//images/uploads/documents/2014-Training_Policy.pdf
http://caehealthcare.com/

