

CAE Healthcare Inc. 6300 Edgelake Drive Sarasota, FL 34240 United States Fax (941) 377-5590 Tax ID # 22-3437089 Created Date 11/28/2016
Expiration Date 1/30/2017

Quote Number 00024634

Prepared ByNicole SherkContact NameJony SinghEmailnicole.sherk@cae.comPhone(561) 297-2785Emailjsingh@fau.edu

Bill To Name Florida Atlantic University Ship To Name Florida Atlantic University

Bill To PO Box 3091 Ship To College of Nursing

Boca Raton, Florida 33431-0991 777 Glades Road

United States Boca Raton, Florida 33431

Shipping Terms FOB Shipping Point United States

Product	Item Description	Sales Price	Quantity	Discount	Total Price
PECS-200	PediaSIM ECS - Base Unit includes: Full Body Instrumented Pediatric Mannequin, Muse Operating Software, Instructor's Laptop Workstation, Air Compressor, Touch-Pro Wireless Patient Monitor Computer, 2 Pre-Configured Patients, 6 Simulated Clinical Experiences, 4 SCE Development Licenses, First Year Full System Value Service Agreement Including One Year of Training for Life	USD 29,500.00	1.00		USD 29,500.00
SFW-241	Additional Software License for The Program for Nursing Curriculum Integration (PNCI) for PediaSIM ECS (Muse) includes 100 Simulated Clinical Experiences (76 Adult, 16 Pediatric & 8 Infant)	USD 4,938.96	1.00	10.00%	USD 4,445.06
RPY-001	Replay Connect Server	USD 19,995.00	1.00	10.00%	USD 17,995.50
RPY-002	Replay One Box	USD 11,995.00	7.00	10.00%	USD 75,568.50
ACC-AVS02	Optical PTZ HD Camera	USD 1,662.96	10.00	10.00%	USD 14,966.64
ACC-AVS01	Digital PTZ HD Camera	USD 934.96	9.00	10.00%	USD 7,573.18
ISO-AVS	On-Site Installation (per day)	USD 3,120.00	3.00	10.00%	USD 8,424.00
SHIP-AVS03D	LS/RP ONE+Connect - US Shipping	USD 514.80	1.00		USD 514.80
ISO-PECS	Installation & System Orientation of PediaSIM ECS by a CAE Healthcare Technician	USD 2,730.00	1.00	10.00%	USD 2,457.00
TRN-PECS03	On-site Two Day Education Course for PediaSIM ECS (Up to 10 Attendees)	USD 6,234.80	1.00	10.00%	USD 5,611.32
WAR-PECS07	First Year Upgrade to Premier Assurance for PediaSIM ECS	USD 2,249.52	1.00	10.00%	USD 2,024.57
SHIP-PECSD	Domestic Shipping Charges for PediaSIM ECS	USD 514.80	1.00		USD 514.80

Subtotal USD 185,047.12



Total Price Grand Total USD 169,595.37

USD 169,595.37

Terms and Conditions

The sale of the Products and Services identified in this quotation is subject to <u>CAE Healthcare's Healthcare Education Products General Terms and Conditions</u> and its related <u>End-User License</u>; if an option for Maintenance Services is offered and accepted, it is subject to <u>CAE Healthcare's Support and Maintenance Terms and Condition</u>; if an option for Training is offered and accepted, it is subject to <u>CAE Healthcare's Training Policy</u>, all of the above being and available on the CAE Healthcare website at <u>www.caehealthcare.com</u>

In the event of the sale of a LearningSpace System, Customer will be required to sign CAE Healthcare's LearningSpace Agreement before any order is accepted by CAE Healthcare. The LearningSpace Agreement will be provided to Customer directly.

All sales are final. Any Training must be scheduled and completed within nine (9) months of the date in which any associated simulator is received by the customer or purchased installation is completed.

Accounts Payable Remit to Address:

CAE Healthcare Inc. 32955 Collection Center Drive Chicago IL 60693-0329